

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.40/2002

MEDHA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Issue fresh notice to the respondent returnable after four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER