

T.P.(C) No. 40 OF 2002

ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.40/2002

MEDHA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 08/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Sivakumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Efforts should be made to settle the dispute out-
of-court, failing which reply be filed within six weeks.
List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(V.P. TYAGI)
Court Master